STPS16170C
High voltage power Schottky rectifier
Main product characteristics
Features and benefits
■ High junction temperature capability
■ Good trade-off between leakage current and
forward voltage drop
■ Low leakage current

D²PAK
tp(s)
STPS16170C Ordering information
3 Ordering information
Part Number Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STPS16170CT STPS16170CT TO-220ABB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STPS16170CG STPS16170CG D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STPS16170CG-TR STPS16170CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
STPS16170CR STPS16170CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STPS16170CB-TR PS16170CB DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape and reel
STPS16170CB PS16170CB DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube